February 3, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2244

Page 1, line 10, remove "A driver with a class D"

Page 1, remove lines 11 and 12

Page 1, line 13, remove "excess of twenty-six thousand pounds [11793.40 kilograms]."

- Page 1, line 20, after the period insert "<u>A driver with a class D license must be eighteen years</u> of age or older to operate a combination of vehicles with a gross combination weight or a gross combination weight rating in excess of twenty-six thousand pounds [11793.40 kilograms], unless the driver is driving a farm vehicle and meets the requirements of subdivision b of subsection 3 of section 39-06-14 and subsection 3 of section 39-06.2-06."
- Page 2, line 8, overstrike "limitations" and insert immediately thereafter "regulations"
- Page 2, line 11, after "weight" insert "<u>, gross vehicle weight rating, gross combination weight</u>, and gross combination weight"
- Page 2, line 11, after "or" insert "are"
- Page 2, line 11, remove the overstrike over "less than twenty-six"
- Page 2, line 12, remove the overstrike over "thousand" and insert immediately thereafter "one"
- Page 2, line 12, remove the overstrike over "pounds ["
- Page 2, line 12, after "11793.40" insert "11797.18"
- Page 2, line 12, remove the overstrike over "kilograms]"
- Page 2, line 12, remove "is less than"
- Page 2, line 13, remove "eleven thousand eight hundred one kilograms"

Renumber accordingly